649,671 - 649,671 - - - -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).
(b) The amount of payables excludes income received in advance.

(d) Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent
a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

88

Aqwest Annual Report 2012

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2012

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2012

34

Note 29 continued – Financial instruments

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Board’s financial assets and liabilities at
the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed
that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

  - 1% change + 1 % change

Carrying
amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2012 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 210,254 (2,103) (2,103) 2,103 2,103
Other financial assets 3,953,827 (39,538) (39,538) 39,538 39,538

Financial liabilities
All non interest bearing - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease)  (41,641) (41,641) 41,641 41,641

2011
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 677,980 (6,780) (6,780) 6,780 6,780
Other financial assets 3,899,806 (38,998) (38,998) 38,998 38,998

Financial liabilities
All non interest bearing - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease)  (45,778) (45,778) 45,778 45,778

89

Aqwest Annual Report 2012

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2012

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2012

35

Note 30 – Notes to the Statement of Cash Flows

(a) Reconciliation of cash

Cash at the end of the financial period, as shown in the Statement of Cash
Flows, is reconciled to the related items in the Statement of Financial Position
as follows:

 2012 2011
 $ $

Current accounts
Working account  217,609 236,802
At call deposit -   -
Headworks reserve account  (7,620) 21,498